PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME: 7 Panhandle Regional Law Enforcement Academy-Criminal Justice Programs Advisory Committee

CHAIRPERSON: Dale Davis
MEETING DATE: 01/20/16 _ MEETING TIME: ? 12:00 noon MEETING PLACE: WCC #113
RECORDER: Janet Workman PREVIOUS MEETING: 8/12/15
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name if present
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL
x| Jim Burgess Captain Amarillo Police Department 806-378-6170 jim.burgess@amarillo.gov
x| Greg Daniel Commander Rick Husband International Airport Police Dept. | 806-335-4403 greg.daniel@amarillo.gov
x| Dale Davis Chief Canyon Police Department 806-655-5005 cocpolice@canyontx.com
x| Terry Easterling Director Potter, Randall & Armstrong Co CSCD 806-378-3700 easterlingt@pottercscd.org
x| Scott Giles Lieutenant Potter County Sheriff’s Office 806-379-2906 randallgiles@cp.potter.tx.us
Brent Harrison Chief Hereford Police Department 806-363-7120 brent.harrison@hereford911.com
Harry Hueston Associate Professor Department of Criminal Justice, WTAMU 806-651-2421 hhueston@wtamu.edu
April Leming Executive Director The Bridge Children’s Advocacy Center 806-372-2873 april@bridgecac.org
Bill McLean Civilian Retired-Asarco Incorporated 806-353-6834 wordturbo@aol.com
x| Carmen Napp Chief Deputy Moore County SO 806-935-4145 cnapp@moore-tx.com
x| Jim Nelson Chief Dumas Police Department 806-935-3998 jnelson@ci.dumas.tx.us
x| Dennis Rice Lieutenant Randall County Sheriff’s Office 806-468-5800 rice.dennis@rc-sheriff.com
x| Lucinda Russell Lieutenant Texas Department of Public Safety 806-468-1350 lucinda.russell@dps.texas.gov
x| Wes Kelly Assistant Chief Potter County Juvenile Probation 806-349-4900 kellyw@pottercscd.org
Wendi Swope Civilian President- Double U Marketing 806-353-2911 wendi@doubleumarketing.com
Dr. Burt Palmer Pastor Polk Street United Methodist Church 806-374-2891 BurtPalmer@ psumc.com
EX-OFFICIO’S PRESENT
x| Toni Gray Dean, Continuing Education Amarillo College Continuing Education 806-371-2912 tbgray@actx.edu
x| Eric Wallace Director Amarillo College Criminal Justice Programs 806-356-3682 ecwallace@actx.edu
x| Hank Blanchard Coordinator, Law Enforcement | Amarillo College Criminal Justice Programs 806-356-3680 rhblanchard@actx.edu
x| Raul Dominguez Coordinator, Intervention Amarillo College Criminal Justice Programs 806-354-6083 rrdominguez@actx.edu
x| Sarah Uselding Assistant Professor Amarillo College Criminal Justice Academic 806-354-6051 seuselding@actx.edu
x| Connie Haskins Instructor Amarillo College Criminal Justice Academic 806-467-3156 clhaskins@actx.edu
x| John Kiehl Regional Services Director Panhandle Regional Planning Commission 806-372-3381 jkehl@theprpc.org
x| Lori Gunn CJ Program Coordinator Panhandle Regional Planning Commission 806-372-3381 lgunn@theprpc.org
Other Guests
Margie Vitale Senior Advising Associate Amarillo College Advising & Counseling 806-371-5184 mevitale@actx.edu
x| Steve Chance Chief Amarillo College Police Department 806-371-5163 slchance@actx.edu
x| Susie Wheeler Grants Coordinator Amarillo College Planning & Assessment 806-371-5352 Iswheeler@actx.edu
AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY
Meeting called to order Dale Davis
New Business: Approval of minutes Dale Davis
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Decisions:

KEY DISCUSSION POINTS

DISCUSSION

Dale Davis called the meeting to order at 12:00. He asked for a motion to approve minutes from the August 12, 2015, meeting.
Terry Easterling made a motion to approve the minutes, Carmen Napp seconded the motion, and motion was carried.

Education Report:

Eric turned it over to Suzie Wheeler. She spoke about the Perkins grant and how it is funding an upcoming integrated workshop for
females in Criminal Justice. The first part of the workshop will be with speaker Lisa Marie Platske. Then the second part will include
students interested in criminal justice careers speaking with criminal justice professionals. The professionals could also server as
mentors for the students.

PRLEA Update:

The 112t Academy started in October 2015. There are 23 in the class (lost 1) 16 A’s, 7 B’s. They will be having their SFST this week,
then on to CIT, Mechanics of Arrest, Patrol Procedures, and Firearms. They will graduate March 10,

The 113t started January 19, 2016, starting with 25 recruits. They will graduate August 25, 2016.

Dale Davis congratulated the Board members in doing such a good job coming to the graduations.

Hank will start the interview process for the 114% in May.

Hank has been doing some updating on the Rules and Regulations Manual for the academy. One comment was made about
changing the language to reflect tolerance. Another suggestion was about maybe adding a part on social media.

Finally, making sure students update their address, phone, and any name changes.

In-Service Training:

2 Legislative Update classes, one here and one in Dimmitt, are scheduled.
Human Trafficking 1/28/16

Missing & Exploited Children 1/29/16

Intermediate Child Abuse going to be done over 2 12-hr days 2/25-26/16
Basic Instructor might be moving to early March.

In need of instructor for Intermediate Use of Force.
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Specialized Training: Eric gave updates on Specialized Training:
e State & Local Anti-Terrorism Training 1/20-21/16
e Self-Aid/Buddy Aid 1/25-27/16
e Design Your Destiny (Suzie Wheeler spoke of) 1/27/16
e Domestic Homicide Prevention 2/5/16
e Critical Incident Peer Support 2/10-11/16
e Warrior Survival at Home & on the Streets 2/12/16
e Basic Drug ID/ Prescribed Training 2/ 23-24/16
e Child Abuse Prevention Conference coming in April
e  Build Warrior Women 3 days in June

Intervention Programs: Eric introduced Raul Dominguez. He will be over the Intervention Programs.

Academic Update: Sondra said that collegewide enrollment is down. College is moving towards 8 week classes instead of 16 week. All of ctiminal justice
online classes are 8 weeks. All classtoom course will be moved to 8 week blocks in the fall. Criminal justice enrollment this spring
compared to last spring is up over 40%. Most of the increase is in the 8 week classes.

Committee Roundtable: Dale Davis introduced Wes Kelly, of Potter County Juvenile Probation, as new member of the PRLEA-CJP Advisory Committee.
Jim Burgess made a motion to approve Wes Kelly, Terry Easterling seconded the motion, and motion was carried.

Dennis Rice spoke about Wendi Swope. Then he made 2 motion to approve Wendi Swope, Carmen Napp seconded the motion,
and motion was carried.
Hank spoke about Dr. Burt Palmer. A motion was made and second. Motion carried.
_ .| Meeting was adjourned at 1:22. ,
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